
9 8.—3.

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

[tern. 1881-82.

£ s. d. £ s. d,

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

VOTE No. 1—continued.
Geneeal Expenses— continued.

Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library
Extra assistance in Library and Mailman

during Session
Reporters
CommitteeReporters
Printing of Hansard
Bonus to Hansard Staff
Binding and Printing ... ...
Library
Gas and Fuel
Expenses—lighting gas, hot water, &c.
Repairs and new Range, " Bellamy's"Kitchen
Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attend-

ing Committees of both Houses
Custodian, Parliament Buildings
Night-watchman at 8s. 6d. per day
Bonus to Clerk of "Works
Gratuity to "Widow of E. McColl, late

Librarian, General Assembly Library
The Interpreters—Translation of Speeches of

Maori Members of both Houses from
Hansard

FencingLawn-tennis Ground ...
Fencing, &c, Parliamentary Grounds
Cost of Matting and Linoleum ...
Contingencies

300 0
225 0
80 0

130 0
2,500 0

620 0
2,700 0

150 0
200 0
600 0
900 0
300 0
138 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

40
41
42
43

250 0
250 0
155 2
66 13

c
0
6
4

« 300 0 0
44

45
46
47
48

60 0
30 0

200 0
120 0
570 0

0
0
0
0
0

33,794 15 10

Total—Vote No. 1 38,845 15 H

TOTAL OF CLASS I. ... £38,845 15 10


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

