1		۲		
	L	1	1	
4				

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS I.—LI	EGISLAT	IVE—a	continue	<i>d</i>					
Item.				1881–82.						
				£	s.	d.	£	8.	 d.	
	LEGISLATIVE DEPARTME	NTS—cont	inued.							
	VOTE No. 1-continued.									
	GENERAL EXPENSES-continued									
26	Librarian	•••		300	0	0				
27	Assistant Librarian	•••	· •••	225	0	0				
28	Second Assistant in Library		.,	80	0	0				
29	Extra assistance in Library		ailman	190	0	0				
00	during Session	•••	•••	$130 \\ 2,500$	0 0	0				
30	Reporters Committee Reporters	•••	•••	^{2,500} 620	0	0				
$\begin{array}{c c} 31 \\ 32 \end{array}$	Committee Reporters Printing of <i>Hansard</i>	•••		2,700	ŏ	ŏ				
32 33	Bonus to Hansard Staff	•••		2,700	ŏ	0				
34 34	Binding and Printing	•••	•	200	Ő	ŏ				
35	Library	•••		600	ŏ	ŏ				
36	Gas and Fuel		•••	900	ŏ	ŏ				
37	Expenses—lighting gas, hot y	vater. &c.	•••	300	Ŏ	Ŏ				
38	Repairs and new Range, "Bel	lamy's" K	itchen	138	Ŏ	0				
39	Passages and Expenses of W	itnesses a	ttend-							
00	ing Committees of both Ho	ouses		250	0	C				
40	Custodian, Parliament Buildi	ngs		250	0	0				
41	Night-watchman at 8s. 6d. pe	er day		155	2	6				
42	Bonus to Clerk of Works		•••	66	13	4				
43	Gratuity to Widow of E	. McColl	, late							
*	Librarian, General Assemb	ly Library	r	300	0	0				
44	The Interpreters—Translatio	n of Speed	ehes of							
	Maori Members of both	h Houses	from		~					
	Hansard		•••	60	0	0				
45	Fencing Lawn-tennis Ground	l	•••	30	0	0				
46	Fencing, &c., Parliamentary	Grounds	•••	200	0	0				
47	Cost of Matting and Linoleu	m	•••	120 570	0	0				
48	Contingencies	•••	•••	910		U				
				33,794	15	10				
	TOTAL-VOT	e No. 1	•••		•		38,845	15	10	
	TOTAL OF CLASS I	•	•••		£3	8,8	45 15]	L0		

.